## SUTTER LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

1201 Civic Center Blvd. Yuba City CA 95993 (530) 822-4700

## SUTTER LAFCO NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is given by the Local Agency Formation Commission that a public hearing will be held on **Thursday, March 14, 2024, at 2:00 p.m., or shortly thereafter, in the Yuba City Council Chambers,** 1201 Civic Center Boulevard, Yuba City, California, regarding the following:

## Consideration of a preliminary budget for fiscal year 2024-2025

All interested parties have the right to appear and be heard at this time. For further information and review of the files, please contact the Sutter County Local Agency Formation Commission, 1201 Civic Center Blvd., Yuba City CA 95993, telephone (530) 822-3231 or by email at <u>dlibby@yubacity.net</u> during regular business hours or visit the LAFCo webpage at <u>www.sutterlafco.org</u> to review the Executive Officer's report, which will be available 5 days prior to the hearing.

Local Agency Formation Commission Doug Libby, Executive Officer